UNIVERSITY OF

MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Personally Empowering ¢ Academically Distinctive

Graduate School Fee Structure Estimate

This is the estimated cost of one semester of courses (August 2015 through December 2015). It is very important for
students to know that these costs to not pay for any food or accommodations in America. You must find accommodations
on your own and it may be as low as $200 per month for housing or it could be closer to $700 per month. If you share
accommodations then your cost will be less. If you live far away from campus you will also need to pay for a car and/or
gas to ride with someone. You cannot depend on riding with someone from Austin or Round Rock to Belton.

These estimates are for students enrolled in 1 ESOL classes and 2 graduate school classes:

1 ESOL Class is 3 credit hours & the 2 Graduate CIasses. are 6 credit Course fees are $75 per credit hour
: . hours & the cost is $815 per & a $50 per semester
cost is $397.50 per credit hour : :
credit hour transportation fee
$397.50 x 3 credit hours S815 x 6 credit hours

9 credit hours x $75 = $675
$1192.50 $4890 + 850 =$725

Total Estimate Cost for 1 Semester

$6807.50




UNIVERSITY OF

MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Personally Empowering ¢ Academically Distinctive

Graduate School Fee Structure Estimate

This is the estimated cost of one semester of courses (August 2015 through December 2015). It is very important for
students to know that these costs to not pay for any food or accommodations in America. You must find accommodations
on your own and it may be as low as $200 per month for housing or it could be closer to $700 per month. If you share
accommodations then your cost will be less. If you live far away from campus you will also need to pay for a car and/or
gas to ride with someone. You cannot depend on riding with someone from Austin or Round Rock to Belton.

These estimates are for students enrolled in 2 ESOL classes and 1 graduate school class:

Course fees are $75 per credit hour

2 ESOL Classes are 6 credit hours & 1 Graduate Class is 3 credit hours & N ———
the cost is $397.50 per credit hour the cost is $815 per credit hour pers
transportation fee
$397.50 x 6_credit hours $815x 3 ciedit hours 9 credit hours x $75 = $675
$2835 $2445 + S50 =$725

Total Estimate Cost for 1 Semester

$5555




UNIVERSITY OF

MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Personally Empowering ¢ Academically Distinctive

Graduate School Fee Structure Estimate

This is the estimated cost of one semester of courses (August 2015 through December 2015). It is very important for
students to know that these costs to not pay for any food or accommodations in America. You must find accommodations
on your own and it may be as low as $200 per month for housing or it could be closer to $700 per month. If you share
accommodations then your cost will be less. If you live far away from campus you will also need to pay for a car and/or
gas to ride with someone. You cannot depend on riding with someone from Austin or Round Rock to Belton.

These estimates are for students enrolled in 3 ESOL classes and 1 graduate school class:

Course fees are $75 per credit hour

3 ESOL Classes are 9 credit hours & 1 Graduate Class is 3 credit hours & N ———
the cost is $397.50 per credit hour the cost is $815 per credit hour pers
transportation fee
$397.50 x 9_credit hours $815x 3 ciedit hours 12 credit hours x $75 = $900
$3577.50 S2445 +$50 = $950

Total Estimate Cost for 1 Semester

$6972.50




UNIVERSITY OF

MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Personally Empowering ¢ Academically Distinctive

Graduate School Fee Structure Estimate

This is the estimated cost of one semester of courses (August 2015 through December 2015). It is very important for
students to know that these costs to not pay for any food or accommodations in America. You must find accommodations
on your own and it may be as low as $200 per month for housing or it could be closer to $700 per month. If you share
accommodations then your cost will be less. If you live far away from campus you will also need to pay for a car and/or
gas to ride with someone. You cannot depend on riding with someone from Austin or Round Rock to Belton.

These estimates are for students enrolled in 3 graduate school classes:

3 Graduate Classes are 9 credit hours & the Course fees are $75 per credit hour & a $50
cost is S815 per credit hour per semester transportation fee
$815x9 Cie‘jit hours 9 credit hours x $75 = $675
$7335 + 550 = $725

Total Estimate Cost for 1 Semester

$8060
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